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CONSTRUCTION OF A CUT AND FOOT OVER BRIDGE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY

NO. 46 (GWALIOR-BETUL ROAD)


1535. SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) whether Government is considering the construction of a cut and foot over bridge near

NFL Vijaypur on National Highway No. 46 (Gwalior-Betul Road); and


(b) the action taken on letter No. 569, dated 11.07.2024 sent to the Hon. Minister in this

regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) No Sir, however for seamless cross movement of commuters work for construction of underpass at km 116+140 near NFL Vijaypur on Guna-Biaora section of NH-46 in the state of Madhya Pradesh has been awarded on 03.03.2025. The work will commence after the contract agreement is signed.

*****

